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a breakdown is never convenient

Lucas B90 Service is planned to help

but LUCAS BI0 5, e whester men. 1 moter el

gets you on your way with least delay.

getsyou gOing B90 Units are magnetos, distributors,

stators, etc., reconditioned by Lucas,

with latest modifications ...and a 12

With least delay months Guarantee. Available through

*— dealers everywhere. Saves waiting for
a repair job.
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B90 UNIT EXCHANGE SERVICE

JOSEPH LUCAS LTD * BIRMINGHAM 19

SUNDAY, APRIL 3rd, 1966

DAILY MAIL B77/7.7T8 01
< SIDECAR RACE OF THE YEAR*

(INCLUDING THREEWHEELERS)

Mallory Park

Organised by East Midland Centre Auto-Cycle Union

Held under the General Competition Rules, the Standing Regulations
of the Auto-Cycle Union and the Supplementary Regulations

Permanent Course Licence No. 9 A.C.U. Permit No. 842

OFFICIALS

STEWARDS : CHIEF PADDOCK MARSHAL :
For the A.C.U T. E. Stevenson
G. R. Allan CHIEF SCRUTINEER :

For East Midland Centre A.C.U. ST:Rfé:rlggS
4 btree EH :
-(l:}. Ell:aOn?on A. Disney
MARSHALS :

ATMCRERE Members of East Midland
\AI‘ g é:usltl:(r:]:r( gt £ Centre Clubs
R. C. Allcock ASSISTANT SECRETARY :

L. A. Cranshaw G. Reynolds
R. Connor CLERK OF THE COURSE :
A. Taylor
LAP SCORER:
Mrs. C. Robotham JUDGE :
G. E. Gant
ANNOUNCER :

HON. SECRETARY OF MEETING :
Peter Arnold J. R. Walton, Mallory Park Circuit,

CHIEF MARSHAL : Kirkby Mallory, Leics.
G. H. Morris Phone Earl Shilton 3306.

MEDICAL OFFICERS & ST. JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE IN ATTENDANCE
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___ Motor Racing is dangerous and persons attending this
WARNING Meeting do so entirely at their own risk.

it is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, in-
cluding the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles,
are absolved from all liability arising out ‘'of accidents howsoever caused
resulting in damage and/or personal injury to spectators.

For reasons of safety, dogs are not allowed in the vicinity of the circuit,
unless kept on leads.

For the attention of spectators

Vehicles.—Vehicles are taken into the Car Park on condition that the Circuit
Owners shall not be liable for loss of or damage to the vehicle, or of or to any
part or accessory therefor, or of or to any animal or thing left in or about or
with the vehicle, in whatever way or by whatever means such loss or damage
may be caused.

DOGS are NOT permitted within the area of the Mallory Park Circuit, unless kept on
leads.

Prohibited area notices.—The public are not permitted in the areas where these
Notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or
persons found trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., will be
prosecuted.

Litter.—Please do not leave litter about the grounds—take it with you.

Purchasing.—Patrons are warned not to purchase Commodities from unauthorised
persons. If molested to this effect, please report to the Police or the Official
Stewards.

Programme of Events

Approx.
Time of
Laps Start
RACE 1. EVENT ONE—THREE-WHEELERS NOT EXCEED-
ING 500 c.c., Heat One 5 1230 p.m.
RACE 2. EVENT ONE—THREE-WHEELERS NOT EXCEED-
ING 500 c.c., Heat Two 5 12.45 p.m.

-RACE 3. EVENT TWO—THREE-WHEELERS OVER 500 c.c.

AND NOT EXCEEDING 1,300 c.c., Heat One 5 1.00 p.m.

RACE 4. EVENT TWO—THREE-WHEELERS OVER 500 c.c.
AND NOT EXCEEDING 1,300 c.c. Heat Two 5 1.45 p.m.

INTERVAL
RACE 5. EVENT ONE—THREE-WHEELERS NOT EXCEED-

ING 500 c.c., Final ... ... 10 230 p.m.
RACE 6. EVENT TWO—THREE-WHEELERS OVER 500 c.c.

AND NOT EXCEEDING 1.300 c.c., Final ... 10 250 p.m.
RACE 7. EVENT THREE—DAILY MAIL RACE OF THE

YEAR (By invitation} ... 20 3.30 p.m.
RACE 8. EVENT FOUR—INVITATION RACE 10 415 p.m.
RACE 9. EVENT FIVE—INVITATION RACE 10 4.30 p.m.

Competitors and spectators are reminded of the
meaning of the Flags which will be used by the
Flag Marshals.

Flag signals

National Flag Start

Red Stop. All Drivers

Black, with Driver’'s Number That Driver to Stop

All White ... ... Ambulance on the Course
Yellow ... ... Danger, Drive Slowly
Green ... Course Clear
Red and Yellow Vertical Stripes ... Oil on Course
Chequered, Black and White ... ...  Finish

(o8]




Lap Speed Table

MALLORY PARK FULL CIRCUIT 1.35 MILES

Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs. Speed
0 45.00 |108.00 0 54.00 | 90.00 1 03,00 | 77.14 1 1200 | 67.50
45.20 |107.52 5420 | 89.67 03.20 | 76.90 1220 | 67.31
45.40 |107.05 54.40 | 89.34 03.40 | 76.66 1240 | 67.13
45.60 |106.58 54.60 | 89.01 03.60 | 76.41 12.60 | 66.94
45.80 |106.11 54.80 | 88.69 03.80 | 76.18 12.80 | 66.76

0 46.00 |[105.65 0 55.00 | 88.36 1 04.00 | 75.94 1 13.00 | 66.58
46.20 |105.19 55.20 | 88.04 04.20 | 75.70 13.20 | 66.39
46.40 |104.74 55.40 | 87.73 04.40 | 75.47 13.40 | 66.21
46.60 |104.29 55.06 | 87.4l 04.60 | 75.23 13.60 | 66.03
46.80 |[103.85 55.80 | 87.10 04.80 | 75.00 13.80 | 65.85

0 47.00 10340 || 0 56.00 | 86.79 I 0500 | 7477 I 1400 | 65.68
47.20 [102.97 56.20 | 86.48 05.20 | 74.54 1420 | 65.50
47.40 |102.53 56.40 | 86.17 05.40 | 74.31 14.40 | 65.32
47.60 |102.10 56.60 | 85.87 05.60 | 74.09 14.60 | 65.15
47.80 |101.67 56.80 | 85.57 05.80 | 73.86 14.80 | 64.97

0 4800 [101.25 0 57.00 | 85.26 1 0600 | 73.64 I 15.00 | 64.80
48.20 |100.83 57.20 | 84.97 0620 | 7341 1520 | 64.63
48.40 |100.41 57.40 | 84.67 06.40 | 73.19 1540 | 64.46
48.60 |100.00 57.60 | 84.37 06.60 | 72.97 15.60 | 64.29
48.80 | 99.59 57.80 | 84.08 06.80 | 72.75 1580 | 64.12

0 4900 | 99.18 || 0 58.00 | 83.79 I 07.00 | 72.54 I 1600 | 63.95
49.20 | 98.78 58.20 | 83.50 07.20 | 72.32 16.20 | 63.78
49.40 | 98.38 58.40 | 83.22 07.40 | 72.11 16.40 | 63.61
49.60 | 97.98 58.60 | 82.94 07.60 | 71.89 16.60 | 63.45
49.80 | 97.59 58.80 | 82.65 07.80 | 71.68 1680 | 63.28

0 5000 | 97.20 0 59.00 | 82.37 1 08.00 | 71.47 I 17.00 | 63.12
50.20 | 96.81 59.20 | 82.10 0820 | 71.26 17.20 | 62.95
5040 | 96.43 59.40 | 81.82 08.40 | 71.05 17.40 | 62.79
50.60 | 96.05 59.60 | 81.55 08.60 | 70.84 17.60 | 62.63
50.80 | 95.67 59.80 | 81.27 08.80 | 70.64 17.80 | 62.47

0 51.00 | 9529 1 00.00 | 81.00 1 09.00 | 70.44 1 18.00 | 623!
51.20 | 94.92 00.20 | 80.73 09.20 | 70.23 1820 | 62.15
51.40 | 94.55 00.40 | 80.46 09.40 | 70.03 18.40 | 61.99
51.60 | 94.19 00.60 | 80.20 09.60 | 69.82 18.60 | 61.83
5180 | 93.82 00.80 | 79.93 09.80 | 69.63 18.80 | 61.67

0 5200 | 93.46 1 01.00 | 79.67 1 10.00 | 69.43 1 19.00 | 61.52
52.20 | 93.10 01.20 | 79.41 1020 | 69.23 19.20 | 61.36
52,40 | 92.75 01.40 | 79.15 1040 | 69.04 19.40 | 61.21
52.60 | 92.39 01.60 | 78.90 10.60 | 68.84 19.60 | 61.05
52.80 | 92.04 01.80 | 78.64 10.80 | 68.64 19.80 | 60.90

0 53.00 | 91.70 1 02.00 | 7839 I 11.00 | 68.45 I 20.00 | 60.75
53.20 | 91.35 0220 | 78.13 1120 | 68.26 20.20 | 60.60
53.40 | 91.01 02.40 | 77.89 11.40 | 68.07 20.40 | 60.45
§3.60 | 90.67 02.60 | 77.63 11.60 | 67.87 20.60 | 60.30
5380 | 90.23 02.80 | 77.39 11.80 | 67.69 20.80 L 60.15
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Lap Records

3-Wheelers :
Laps: Name Mins. Secs. m.p.h. Dats
1 C. Vincent ... 58.0 83.79 6-3-66
3 P. Brown and C. Vincent ... 3 104 76.58 6-3-66
5 C. Seeley 5 094 78.54 22-8-65
8 C. Vincent 8 06.2 79.97 6-3-66
10 C. Vincent ... - ... 10 05.8 80.22 12-7-64
15 C. Vincent ... 15 13.2 79.92 9-4-61
20 0. Greenwood 20 00.6 80.96 22-8-65

STOCK CAR
RACING

STARTS AT

BRANDS HATCH
ON
EASTER SUNDAY

2-30 p.m.

For full details of advertising
in Mallory Park programmes
write or phone the

Advertisement Director: Knightsbridge Publications
(1962) Limited,
3-4 St. Andrew’s Hill,
London, E.CA4.

Tel: CiTy 4288




o0 can

drive on a

race track

BY JOINING THE

Brands Hatch Motor Glub
Snetterton Motor Racing Club
Mallory Park Motor Glub
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For 2 or 3 guineas a year you can experience

something new in Motor Club enjoyment

CONSIDER THESE BENEFITS

DRIVE ON A RAGE TRAGK

When you join a circuit car club you will be sent three tickets each entitling you
to 20 laps driving your own silenced road car round the Brands Hatch, Snetter-
ton and Mallory Park race tracks. All three circuits are open for this purpose
on Tuesday and Thursday evenings each week during the summer, and on certain
weekend days throughout the year. Each track is properly supervised and now
has permanent catering services. Members are covered automatically by legal
liability insurance and low-cost personal accident insurance is available as an
optional extra.

ENJOY A GIRGUIT

Close to the paddock at Brands Hatch
and Snetterton, and to the hairpin at
Mallory Park, members have their own
modern-style motoring pubs and club-
house. They are open every Tuesday
and Thursday evenings, at weekends,

and on all practiceand race days. Apart

CLUBHOUSE

from their attractive bars, set against a
background of motor badges and
paintings, the clubhouses are also
equipped with music and amusements.
The clubhouses are also the scene of
members’ film shows, dances and cock-
tail parties in honour of racing drivers
and other motoring personalities.

JOIN TODAY

Display a proud embiem

Each circuit car club has its own distinctive embldin which is reproduced on
transfers, car and lapel badges, and on club ties. .

Subscription Rates

For 3 gns a year (2 gns if a B.R.S.C.C. member) you can enjoy all the advantages
described in this leafiet. (Track membership). For 2 gns. a year you can enjoy
all the advantages described in this leaflet, except drive on the tracks and skid
roads. (Social membership).

DRIVE ON A SKID ROAD

You also receive three more tickets, each entitling you to a weekend practice
session on the Brands Hatch skid road, built specially for the High Performance
Course of the British School of Motoring. In your. own car you can spin safely

on the special mastic surface through 360 degrees from only 20 m.p.h.

MEMBER OF ONE-M EMBER OF THREE

Membership of any one circuit car club
allows you and up to two guests to use
the clubhouses at Mallory Park, Snetter-
ton and Brands Hatch. Similarly, mem-

bers of any one circuit car club are also

automatically members of the other
two, and are entitled to exchange skid-
road and race-track tickets (when
applicable), to use the other facilities at
concession rates, and to enjoy full ciub-
house privileges.

How to join

Complete the application form below and send it, with your remittance to ;—
The Secretary : The Secretary : The Secretary :
Brands Hatch Motor Mallory Park Motor Snetterton Motor

C

Club lub. Racing Club,

c/o Brands Hatch c/o Mallory Park Oid Buckenham Hall,
Circuit Ltd., Circuit Ltd., Attleborough.
Fawkham, Dartford, Kirkby Mallory, Norfolk,

Kent. Leicester Tel : New Buckenham
Tel : West Ash 331 Tel : Earl Shilton 3306 352

Your membership card and further details concerning track use and season
brooches will be forwarded immediately.

DRIVE ON A KART TRACGK

As a circuit car club member you will be able to use, at each circuit, on prior
notice, a go-kart, a kart amusement track, and a crash helmet for only 7s. éd. per

i0-lap session instead of the normal charge of {0s.

YOUR OWN MAGA ZINE

Through the post every month you
will receive a copy of ‘“Sportscar”
(post-free value 30s. a year). It will
come to you not as a mere club journal,
but as a lively illustrated review, full

of race reports, road-tests and motor
sporting personalities—all in pictures.
““Sportscar’’ is edited by John Blunsden
and Darryl Reach, part of the team
that produces its lively companion
journal * Motor Racing.”

CHEAPER SPECTATING

You can also purchase, at a guinea less than the public rates, low-cost car race
spectator season brooches for yourself, one other male, and up to four ladies
and children, at one or all of the three circuits involved. These admit your car
to any public park and all brooch holders to the paddock and any normal viewing
area. At Brands Hatch a season brooch costs 4 gns. for adult males, and 3 gns.
only for ladies and children. compared with individual admission tickets totalling
mere than £16 in yearly cost. At Mallory Park and Snetterton the brooches

cost 3 gns. for males and 2 gns. for ladies and children for over £9 normal value.

DRIVE

The B.R.S.C.C. now organises ex-
clusively for members of circuit car
clubs, sprint meetings at Brands Hatch,
Mallory and Snetterton. Race meet-

IN A SPRINT

ings as such are not envisaged, as the
promoters do not wish to conflict with,
or undermine the excellent facilities
offered by other motor-sporting clubs.

DON’T MISS
FACILITIES.
LEADING MOTOR
YOUR SOCIAL

THESE UNIQUE
MAKE BRITAIN’S
RACE-TRACKS
RENDEZVYOUS

FULL MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM

Dear Sir,
Please enrol me as a member of the : Brands Hatch Motor Club. The Snetter-
ton Motor Racing Club. The Mallory Park Motor Club. Please also send me
the following :—
£ s, d.
.. ties (green, blue, maroon) at 17s. 6d. each
.. lapel badges (pin) at 3s. éd. each ...
car badges at £1 5s. each .
P . 3in. transfers at Is. each
| also enclose :—
3 gns. for twelve months track membership
2 gns. for twelve months social membership

TOTAL £

{Delete the inapplicable).
Please make your cheque payable to the club of your choice.

NAME
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NUMBER




Todays Competitors

No.
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Name
. DEUBEL
. KOLLE
. SELBMANN

. SCHEIDEGGER

. LAMBERT

. AUERBACHER
. GREENWOOD

. VINCENT

. V. HARRIS

C. SEELEY

o

. FREEMAN

. HANKS

. M. BROWN

. LANGHAM

. ALLEN
. BODDICE

. BODDICE

. WALLIS

APPLEYARD

. McDONALD

. L. HUNTINGFORD

. R. AJAX

Town Machine
Germany 500 B.M.W.
Passenger—E. Horner
Germany 498 B.M.W.
Passenger—M. Heinz
Germany 500 B.M.W.
Passenger—H. Degen
Switzerland : BN
492 B.M.W.
Passenger—J. Robinson
France 9 B.M.W.
Passenger—F. Bourdon
Germany 492 B.M.W.
Passenger—E. Dein
Leicester 1071 Mini Special
Passenger—T. Fairbrother
Birmingham 498-BvhW--
654 B.S.A.
Passenger—T. Harrison
Entrant—P. Chapman, Guilsborough
Wombourne 492 B.M.W.
Passenger—R. Campbell
Belvedere 492 B.M.W.
Passenger—W. Rawlings
Sheffield 499 Norton
2.5 COTY50 Norton
Passenger—B——Nalsen
Entrant—Freeman M/cs. Eckington, Sheff.
Birmingham 498 B.S.A.
654 B.S.A.
Passenger—H. Seeney
Entrant—Fred Hanks, Birmingham, 23.
Solihull 500 B.S.A.
650 B.S.A.

Passenger—G.

Webb

Entrant—Fred Hanks, Birmingham, 23.

Peterborough 499 Norton
649 Triumph
Passenger—R. Fountain
Manchester 9 Norton
Passenger—C. Jolly
Birmingham 499 Norton/Wats.
654 B.S.A./Wats
Passenger—A. Godfrey
Birmingham 490 B.S.A./Wats.
= Q1654 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger—D—toach
Nottingham 498 Triumph
650 Triumph
Passenger—D. F. Wood
Shipley 500 Triumph
650 Triumph
Passenger—V. Sherriffs
Mansfield 500 Triumph
650 Triumph
Passenger—H. Walker
London 6 Matchless
650 Matchless
Passenger—R. Lindsay
Waltham Cross 499 Norton
636 Norton

Passenger—M. Caley

8
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Internat. Lic.
No. 1966

5030

5036
306
7524

177
301
785

993
301
8330

396
7463

4945
2747

5931
6020

6015
5191

8112
7010

285
7400

6180
1

7702
2445

TODAYS’ COMPETITORS—continued

No.
24 R.
25 W
26 A.
27 D.
28 P.
29 R.
30 F.
32 M.
33 F.
34 H.
35 M.
36 A.
37-.J.
38 J.
39 A
40 N.
41 T.
42 C.
A% R.
4 M
45 B.
46 F.

Name
J. HAWES

. E. COOPER

J. WAKEFIELD
L. READ

HARDCASTLE

V. PIKE

MUMFORD
B. CRICK

HORSPOLE
D. INGER

C. MUNSON

POTTER

R. DIGBY
STEER

FLOOD

V. BUTLER

R. MEAD

VINICOMBE

B. GOLSWORTHY
G. FORD
. HOBSON

RUST

BRINDLEY

Town

Romford
Passenger—J.
Entrant—R. Kirby,
Derby

Passenger—D.
Spaldwick

Passenger—G.
London

Passenger—A.
London

Passenger—T.
London

Passenger—R.
Nottingham

Passenger—B.
Barnsley

Passenger—D.
Holbeach
Passenger—J.

Mansfield

Passenger—P.
London

Pasgenger-—R.
Ipswich

Passenger—D.
-.Manchester
Passenger—J.
Doncaster

.Passenger——M_
Lincoln

Passenger—C.

Machine

490 Triumph
P. Mann
Stanford-Le-Hope

500 W.E.C. Special

650 W.E.C. Special
G. Glasby

500 B.M.W.
G. Milton

499 Norton

647 Norton
Macfadzean

498 P.J.H. Triumph

649 P.J.H. Triumph
Halliday

490 Triumph

650 Triumph
G. Jackson

499 Norton
Dimbleby

498 Triumph

649 Triumph
Senior

498 Triumph
Horspole

499 Norton

650 Triumph
Rutland

500 Triumph

650 Triumph
H. Ashenden

500 Triumph

650 Triumph

ht
498 D.J.B.
B. Jackson
500 Tribanot
650 Tribanot
Skevington
498 F.P. Special

997 F.P. Special
Paddison

Wrig

Enfield

500 Brock Triumph
650 Brock Triumph

Passenger—C. L. Jewsbury

Rotherham

Entrant—D. B. Brock, Cheshunt

650 Triumph

Passenger—D. J. Reynolds

Gravesend

C
Entrant—Slack and Reynolds Motors, Fulford CO 313

650 B.S.A.

Passenger—J. Flaxman

Carshalton

Entrant—T. Kirby, Hornchurch

649 Triumph

Passenger—P. Rutterford

Sheffield

649 Triumph

Passenger—G. Hughes

Newcastle-on-
Tyne
Passenger—R. Fiddes

Skegness
Passenger—D. Heath

Bawtry

650 Tri-Norton

650 Triumph

Entrant—J. Bingham, Skegness

650 Triumph

Passenger—D. Saville
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1966 Nat. Lic. No.

C 682
C 949
CO 327
C ¢64

C 686
2849
5105

Z 2732

946
2570
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693
5495

6175
679
5231

6958

NNO

7008
5888
5903
5107

868
678

687
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4956

387
541

7736

100
5108
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501
930

C_ 999
CO 300

C 766
733

00 NO NOON

Z 8196
c 212
CO 312
399

348

C 276
C 215
Z 5195

C 568
c 111
c 112
CO 360

Z 3984
C 818




TODAYS’ COMPETITCRS—continued

No. Name Town Machine 1966 Nat. Lic. No.
47 S. J. SINNOTT Holbeach 750 S.W.S. C 96
Passenger—J. Williamson Z 7499
48 P. E. W. RUSSELL Leicester 998 Vincent Z 5238
Passenger—P. W. Ward Z 7455
49 J. B. JAKES South Fambridge 998 J.B.J. Special Z 2674
Passenger—T. Davis (o} 698
50 |. FILLERY Ilford 650 T.S.R.2 C 933
Passenger—S. J. Chapman C 932
51 M. G. FIDDAMAN Colchester 650 Triumph C 312
Passenger—D. Degens Z 2864
Entrant—Dresda Autos, London, S.W.15 CO 294
52 K. l. JOHNSON Nottingham 649 Johnsonian Z 7415
Passenger—N. Hart C 603
Entrant—T. W. Glover, Bramcote CO 310
--58~ A. BAKER Bourne End 1098 Baker Ford C 758
Passenger—B. Kemp C 309

54 K. GRAHAM Newcastle-on- 650 Greenwood
Tyne Triumph C 971
Passenger—G. Sewell C 970
55 J. F. PATRICK Corby 650 Triumph/Norton  Z 2632
Passenger—K. H. Platt Z 7019
56 B. H. PINCKNEY Loughton 649 Triumph C 556
. Passenger—C. Pollington o] 504
57 J. S. BRANDON Market Drayton 650 J.C.L.S. 951
Passenger—C. A. Holland C 952
58 R. COXON Derby 650 B.S.A. Special C 907
Passenger—D. Argent C 917
59 S. NIGHTINGALE Stockport 98 Nightingale Spl. Z 5067
Passenger—P. R. Cropper C 171

‘“on | BRITAIN’S LEADING MOTOR CYGCLE
L Toronh CLOTHING SPECIALISTS

© RACING LEATHERS @ WATERPROOF CLOTHING
® HELMETS @ GOGGLES @ GLOVES © BOOTS

WE HAVE THEM ALL! Large stocks of Barbour, Belstaff,
Aviakit, Lewis Leathers, Stadium & Octupus

FREE 48 PAGE CATALOGUE scnd coupon now for

your copy. (6d. in stamps for postage would be appreciated)

LOOK OUT FOR
OUR SHOP AT
THE PADDOCK
AND OUR
MOBILE SHOPS

Derek Minter ses

jﬁafsm&WS

T — G N S S S— G—
cut out

To D. LEWIS LTD., (Dept. PRO).,
124 GREAT PORTLAND STREET, LONDON, W.1.

Please send me your latest Catalogue

Daily Mail
INTERNATIONAL SIDECAR

RACE OF
THE YEAR
== §

British Champion, Chris Vin- This action shot of the cham-
cent, the winner of last year’s pion on his 650 c.c. B.S.A. out-

Race, will be “ pulling out all fit gives a foretaste of the thrills
the stops” to retain his title of today’s Race.

1966




1965 World Champion Fritz
Scheidegger is Swiss and
works in a garage in Berne.
Aged 35 he rides a B.M.W.
and has Englishman John
Robinson as Crewman.

The World Champion Scheidegger, cornering at high speed. He
will be all out for revenge today and will be determined to turn the
tables on Chris Vincent. Watch out for fireworks !

31-year-old Max Deubel,
World Champion in 1961-
62-63-64 and runner-up last
year is another big name in
the Race today. His sidecar
is mounted on the left which
should give plenty of thrills
on the mainly right hand
Mallory Park Circuit !

Georg Auerbacher takes
a fast right-hander in his
B.M.W. outfit in the 1965
Sidecar T.T. in which he
which he took 3rd place.
Today, this 32-year-old
West Germany rider will be
going flat out for victory.



Britisher Owen Greenwood,
designer and builder of the
controversial Cooper Mini
engined three wheeler, will
be a danger to Chris Vin-
cent in spite of having to
start on a back grid posi-
tion today.

Pip Harris (left) winner of
the Sidecar Race of the
year in 1964, discusses a
technical point with pas-
senger R. Campbell.

Today Pip drives his
much modified B.M.W. and
has changed his Racing
Colours from white to
green.

Otto Kolle (left) with pas-
senger Marquardth believes
in having a good meal be-
fore the start of a big race.
Riding his B.M.W. today he
is a consistent performer in
International Classics.

M. G. Fiddaman’s outfit
streaking round a left hand
bend. Today, his passen-
ger is Dave Degens, the
famous solo rider, and this
is Degens first ride as a
side-car passenger !



One of the dark horses in

the race today is 29-year-
old Terry Vinicombe. =
He is sponsored by Tom Phone 2258-9

Kirby and is riding a B.S.A.

ot | FREEMANS _OF ECKINGTON

Terry (below) gets a
move on in the 1965 T.T.

FOR YOUR NEW OR USED
MOTORCYCLE

Veteran rider Bill Boddice
shares a joke with his
daughter Julie and passen-
ger Eddie Burgin.

Chairman of the Midland Agents for :—
Centre lIAhCU he will ?e NORTON - BSA - TRIUMPH - VELOCETTE
using all his experience to- ; ;
day with his new B.S.A. HONDA YAMAHA LAMBRETTA
outfit. ROYAL ENFIELD - AJS - MATCHLESS

RELIANT & HILLMAN CARS

Branches at

CHESTERFIELD 5829

ALWAYS BUYERS OF
SHEFFIELD (50212 ¢ oo cLUEAN
HEAD OFFICE & WORKSHOPS

ECKINGTON 2258 gl uhed i
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RAGE 1 RAGE 2_

EVENT ONE — THREE-WHEELERS
NOT EXCEEDING 500 c.c.

EVENT ONE — THREE-WHEELERS
NOT EXCEEDING 500 c.c.

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS 12.30 HEAT TWO—S5 LAPS 12.45 p.m.
First Seven in each heat to qualify for Final First Seven in each heat to qualify for Final
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 12 3 435 No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1 2 3 4 5
1 M. DEUBEL 500 B.M.W. 2 0. KOLLE 498 B.M.W.
Passengor—E, JHBrReruir U Tins ity R R ) e O T Passenger—M. Heinz
3 G. SELBMANN 500 B.M.W. 4 F. SCHEIDEGGER 492 B.M.W.
Passenger—H. Degen oA e ] R by 3 Passenger—J. Robinson b
5 C. LAMBERT 499 B.M.W. 6 G. AUERBACHER 492 B.M.W. '
PassengeriaF: Bodrdon =7 g et s v el S R e e e Passenger—E, Dein oo oo cid aabenataafl
8 C. VINCENT A8 BMW. e o o0 ek me 9 P. V. HARRIS 492 B.M.W.
Passenger— T i HarHSon e e il Skt 1 R U TR Passenger—R. Campbell e
10 C. SEELEY 492 BIMW. 5o g bt 3 11 C. FREEMAN 499 Norton
Passenger—W. Rawlings Passenger—B. Nelson b
12 N. HANKS 498 BSA g e s 14 P. BROWN 500 B.S.A.
Passenger—H. Seeney Passenger—G. Wepb PR A —
15 B. LANGHAM 499 Norten & iy s sk B e 18> K. ALLEN 499 Norton
Passenger—R. Fountain ) Passenger—0. 6l 000 . e LD Gaeleduitosds v
17 B. BODDICE 499 Nerton il odame oo oogea ol o 1k ; 18 M. BODDICE 490 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger—A. Godfrey 3 Passenger—D. Loach e
19 F. WALLIS 498 Triamphis il o v s oin o e v 20 C.-'APPLEYARD 500 Triumph
Passenger—D. F. Wood : Passenger—D. Loach e
21 1. McDONALD BOOLTRUmphy e ot e 22 N. L. HUNTINGFORD 496 Matchless )
Passenger—H. Walker y Passenger—R. Lindsay e
23 D. R. AJAX 499 ‘Nortonas tisaiolis o S Sonaliseda b 24 R. J. HAWES 490 Triumph
Passenger—M. Caley Passender—J. R, “Mapn " "1 en o e e e sl A
25 W. E. COOPER 500 W.E.C. Special .l ]oodeefeen 26 A. J. WAKEFIELD 500 B.M.W.
Passenger—D. G. Glasby Passenger—G. G. Milton el
27 D. L. READ 499 Norton oAb 28 P. HARDCASTLE 498 Triumph
Passenger—A. Macfadzean Passenger—T. Halliday — daedeed] e
29 R. V. PIKE 4905 Triumph. 500 o e L 30 F. MUMFORD 499 Norton
Passenger—R. G. Jackson ; Passenger—B. Dimbleby e
31 J. B. CRICK 498 Triumph o o e n il sl 32 M. HORSPOLE 498 Triumph
Passenger—D. Senior Passenger—J. Horspole el
33 F. D. INGER 499 Norton e 34 H. C. MUNSON 500 Triumph ¢
Passenger—P. Rutland Passenger—R. H. Ashenden
35 M. POTTER 500 Triumph e 36 A. R. DIGBY 498 D.J.B.
Passenger—D. Wright i Passenger—J. B. Jackson D [T o e Py
37 J. STEER 500 Tribanot. = way o« feh SRS et 38 J. FLOOD 498 Special
Passenger—M. Skevington Passenger—C. Paddison e
Reserve
39 A. V. BUTLER 500 Brock Triumph 4
Passenger—C. L. Jewsbury =~ e I (e
RESULTS : RESULTS :
; - 5 ‘ < ~ / ,
51 /'7'7 ) e ) (= 1st(£3)....... L féi", ....... 4
SIS 1¢5<) N 2nd(£2) - D




RAGE 3 RESULTS :

EVENT TWO — THREE-WHEELERS LI ) 1y b di
OVER 500 c.c. BUT NOT EXCEEDING 1,300 c.c. st(£3)... Ayl 20nd(£2)...n L 3rd(£1) ... LTl
)] Jo P
HEAT ONE—S5 LAPS 1.00 p.m. st Ao S — S S 1.0
First Seven in each heat to qualify for Final Winner's Time Speed h
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ m.p.h.
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1 2 3 4 5 el ;
astest Lap...ia.. . Time. /o la
4 F. SCHEIDEGGER B0 B W sl - . el - et S m.p.h
Passenger—J. Robinson
12 N. HANKS 654 B.Sils wpi 0 sy el e b
Passenger—H. Seeney
14 P. BROWN 650 B.S.A. e
Passenger—G. Webb
17 B. BODDICE 654 B.S.A/Wats. e o [
Passenger—A. Godfrey
20 C. APPLEYARD 650 Triumph. ool e
Passenger—V. Sherriffs
22 N. L. HUNTINGFORD 650 Matchless e
Passenger—R. Lindsay
25 W. E. COOPER 650 W.E.C. Special "~ S e
Passenger—D. G. Glasby
28 P. HARDCASTLE 649 Triumph R PR
Passenger—T. Halliday
29 R. V. PIKE 850 Triumpho: = aaiedeg el
Passenger—R. G. Jackson
41 T. VINICOMBE W - 1 7 AUSRPE PR o ol i Yl
Passenger J. Flaxman
43 R. G. FORD 649 T”umph ....................... T )
Passenaer—G. Hughes
45 B. RUST 650 Triumph ................
Passenger—D. Heath
47 S. J. SINNOTT 750 sws. . R o e
Passenger—J. Williamson
49 J. B. JAKES 008 Special | |l G E I Yo U R CO PY
Passenger—T. Davis
51 M. G. FIDDAMAN 650 Triumph NS i e o
Passenger—D. Degens
53 A. BAKER e 1098 Baker FOI’d ........................
Passenger—B. Kemp
55 J. F. PATRICK 650 Triumph Norton 777 Y '
Passenger—K. H. Platt
57 J. S. BRANDON 650 JCLS. 7 ol o
Passenger—C. A. Holland
MALLORY PARK SOUVENIR BOOK OF MOTOR CYCLE RACING

Reserves (in the order given below)
1
58 R. COXON 650 B.S.A. A must for all motor cycle enthusiasts—36 pages packed with all-action
Passenger—D. Argent o e pictures of the star riders, plus a brief circuit history and lap r d:
59 S. NIGHTINGALE 998 SpeCiaI compiled by Peter Arnold. " e a
Passenger—P. R. Cropper e
31 J. B. CRICK 64 ri ; . ; g
ol st g . 9 Triumph e Published by Knightsbridge Publications (1962) Ltd. Price 2s. 6d.
33 F. INGER 650 Triumph Otfr'[sln;blekfrom the salesmen around the circuit—Motor Racing Shops
bassenger—P. Rutland e —The Bookman (Chater & Scott), or by post (price 3s. 6d. includin
. ’ ; § g
34 I'-Dl_SC, ngUI\rlRS?iNA T 650 Triumph e postage) from Knightsbridge Publications (1962) Ltd., 3-4 St. Andrew’s
assenger—R. H. Ashenden :
35 M. POTTER 650 Triumph :/;“' London, E.C.4. Make sure not to go home without your copy of
Passenger—D. Wright ALLORY PARK SOUVENIR BOOK OF MOTOR CYCLE
37 J. STEER 650 Tribanot - RACING!
Passenger—M. Skevington N Asi I B
38 J. FLOOD 997 Special similar BRANDS HAT i g :
1 FLOOD dwon 07 SPESIEL e e CH souvenir book of motor cycle racing is also available
39 A. V. BUTLER 650 Triumph e )
Passenger—C. L. Jewsbury 1
i | I
20 21




TAKE HOME A

CIRCUIT SOUVENIR

The following goods are available for
MALLORY PARK, BRANDS HATCH, SNETTERTON

eld blk and gold circuit
cuff links 15s.

namelhd black and gold circuit
tie clips 10s.

Plastic triangular car #
window pennants d o
with circuit map Black and white
6d. circuit ma
book matches
2d. each or box
of 50 8s. 4d.

Hanging cloth
window |
pennants with
circuit map
3s. 6d

8 Enamelled black and gold circuit
key rings 10s.

8l Self adhesive
d Metal car badges coloured cloth
1 incorporating circuit badges of circuit
§ map 17s.6d. emblem 3s.

Coloured transfers
of circuit emblems
suitable for cars,

motor cycles, crash

helmets, etc. . e
1s. 7d. each. Chequered pencils with circuit name

| Available today
from the
CIRCUIT
CLUBHOUSE
and the
MOTOR

: e oL : : ; RACING
Gold-edged glass dishes (or Go'd-edged glasses with circuit emblem:—  SHOP
as(l:ttays)g wi%h circuit em- whisky (gs.) lager (Ss.) gin (58.)

blems 6s. lemonade (4s.).

Most goods can be posted for an additional charge of 6d.
Car badges & Ashtrays 1s. Glasses 1/6d.

RAGE 4

EVENT TWO — THREE-WHEELERS

OVER 500 c.c. BUT NOT EXCEEDING 1,300 c.c.

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS 1.15 p.m.

First Seven in each heat to qualify for Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1 2 3 4 5
7 O. GREENWOOD 1071 Mini Special
Passenger—T. Fairbrother
8 C. VINCENT 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—T. Harrison e S s Ui S R VR S o ia B e
11 C. FREEMAN 750 Norton
Passenger—B. Nelson
15 B. LANGHAM 649 Triumph

Passenger—R.

18 M. BODDICE

Fountain

654 B.S.A./Wats.

Passenger—D. Loach
19 F. WALLIS 650 Triumph

Passenger—D. F. Wood
21 |. McDONALD 650 Triumph

Passenger—H. Walker
23 D. R. AJAX 636 Norton

Passenger—M. Caley L A T TR
27 EAD 647 Norton

Passenger—A. Macfadzean e LSS TRl
40 N. MEAD 650 Triumph

Passenger—D. J. Reynolds e AR S By o o

42 C. B. GOLESWORTHY 649 Triumph

Passenger—P. Rutterford

44 M. HOBSON

350 Triumph Norton

Passenger—R. Fiddes
46 F. BRINDLEY 650 Triumph

Passenger—DB, Sayiller. 1 ST ateek TR T R T S S S el s g iR
48 P. E. W. RUSSELL 998 Vincent |

Passenger—P. W. Ward

50 |. FILLERY 650 T.S.R.2
Passenger—S. J. Chapman
52 K. |I. JOHNSON 649 Johnsonian
Passenger—N. Hart
54 J. GRAHAM 650 Triumph
Passenger—G. Sewell
56 B. H. PINCKNEY 649 Triumph
Passenger—C. Pollington
RESULTS :
.} 3
1st(£3)........ 7. 0% 2nd(£2)............. ¥ g ath.i /8. . .
St i s A3t Y g L BA S e N
Winner's Time.......................... Speed s b o el m.p.h
Fastest Lap............... THN@ e Speed............... m.p.h



VISIT THE

Mallory Park

Shops

FILMS - TOYS - MODELS
CLOTHING - ACCESSORIES
BOOKS - MAGAZINES
PHOTOGRAPHS

MALLORY PARK SOUVENIRS

(and other circuits)

BADGES - TRANSFERS
PENCILS - ETC.

NOT FAR FROM SHAW’S CORNER
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RACE 5

EVENT ONE — THREE-WHEELERS
NOT EXCEEDING 500 c.c.
FINAL

10 LAPS 2.30 p.m.

ENTRANTS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

RESULTS :

i [ 5§ A ; ! 4
15t(£30).....Le.. 2nd(€20).... (. 3rd(210). L e T )
5th(£6)... 042, ... 6th(E5)..... A . Tth(e4)...A>......... BUN(EB)..o B
Ot (£2) £ e AL 10th(R1) LARBRA: o ity bl sbulort- SRR

Winner's Time L = ~p Speedw.“"" i 3ushiaas mapih.

Fastest Lap........ ... Time.... ... Speed. .. ......mp.h




EVENT TWO — THREE WHEELERS
Date EVENT Races Charges OVER 500 c.c. BUT NOT EXCEEDING 1,300 c.c.
FINAL
il Aprii BRSCC Easter Trophy Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T 10/-A, 2/6C, 10/-S, 10/-P, 2/6Pr
12 April Tuesday Trophy National Motor Cycle 125/250/350/500/SC  10/-A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers 10 LAPS 2.50
Races ‘. p.in.
17 April *BARC and Circuit Car Clubs Sprint S/GT/T 3/6A, CF, Rovers
24 April *BRSCC Clubmans Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T 7/6A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers ENTRANTS Laps 1 23 45¢6 78 9 10
29 April to |
I May Mational Caravan Rally Caravans NoCharsa (S pimais i o s il e e i e e iog SR BN s R e el ot R e e S Bl e
8 May BRSCC Leicester Cup Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T 10/-A, 2/6C, 2/6Pr, Rovers
i5 May W. D, & H. O. Wills Speedboat Races B/C/D/E/ SRANCEIIEPERavers i i el e e e e N S R R DR S e L e
22 May Derby Cup National Motor Cycles Race 125/250/350/500/SC  10/-A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers |
29 May BRS](‘:XC%QOVEWOOD TROPHY SR/F3/GT/T 15/-A, 5/~C, 20/-S, 10/~P, 2/6Pr 0 BRI e K | AR e M e
s e e el e e it ne s B B o e o s i e e
5 June *Coventry & Warwickshire M.C. Clubmans FL/F3/S/GT/T oo e g R e I G e e e R e 0 B el e
Car Races ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
12 June W.D.& H. O. Wilis Speedboat Races B/C/D/E hheRe e e B s e e R o e e B
19 June POST-T.T. INTERNATIONAL 125/250/350/500/SC ~ 10/-A, 2/6C, 10/-5,20/-P, 2/6Pr W s denseeesii sl st f ] o
MOTOR CYCLE RACES
26 June BARC Autosport Trophy Car Race FL/F3/S/GT/T 10/-A, 2/6C, 2[6Pr, Rovers = B i e et seseenl b snenerl eeentfeneaf el e
Meeting |
3 July Stars of To-morrow Novices Motor ol cn e iAol dl S G e SRR e
Cycle Races 1 o e be B L o P R e ]
10 July *BRSCC Clubmans Car Races FL/F3/S/GT|T 7/6A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers
17 July W.D.& H. O. Wilis Speedboat Races B/C/DJE 5/-A, CF, |/-Pr, Rovers ahraliaie R e e
31 July *BRSCC Clubmans Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T 7/6A"CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers
7 Aug. *BRSCC Clubmans Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T 7/6A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers
i4 Aug. *BARC inter-Centre Sprint S/(}T/T 3/6A, CF, Rovers . Hhinse gt nas ez alitakety LR e s O]
21 Aug. Sidecar Gold Cup National Motor 125/250/500/SC 10/-A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers
el g D W Laeleii s sen il TSRS I e i s e e e 6 e B e e o
28 Aug. W.D.& H. O. Wills Speedboat Races B/C/D/E 5/-A, CF, Rovers
29 Aug., BRSCC Mallory 100 Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T InlsRi e ToEsvolspooere o M O SRL R b e R T e e e T e R
4 Sept. *BARC Clubmans Car Races FL/F3/S/GT|T iersn o e seatllh G e 0 e e e
11 Sept. W.D. & H. O. Wills Speedboat Races B/C/D/E 5/=A, CF, Rovers’ ' | HE ettt st s e en st tonensenns nssnealissnendd veconfaennadd soee el
18 Sept. London Motor Club Lakeside Trophy FL/F3/S/GT/T 10/-A, 2/6C, 2/6Pr, Rovers
(T o e e e 7 PR e R MR e s e T T SR TR . oSl e s s R R G g T o O PR SRRRRT SR o e BT e L el S el KR B
25 Sept. “ DAILY MAIL” INTERNATIONAL [25/250/350/500/SC  10/-A, 2/6C, 10/-5, 20/-P, 2/6Pr
MOTOR EYELE RACEIOELLIE YEAR 0 ot s i o el ) T hsisdeveiiaie s ket i S R et o e gttt i Gla e e el nten b e B sl
9 Oct. N.S.C.C. Nottingham Trophy Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T 10/-A, 2/6C, 2/6Pr, Rovers FER T e R PR e o
i6 Oct. *BARC Clubmans Car Races FL/F3/S/GT|T 7/6A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers
30 _Oct. Grarﬁd Finale 66 National Motor Cycle 125/250/350/500/SC  10/-A, 2/6C, 5/-S, 10/-P, 2/6Pr SR Sl e S e
aces
26 Dec. BRSCC Yuletide Trophy Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T 10/-A, 2/6C, 10/~S, 10/-P, 2/6Pr
* Shore Circuit Meetings
KEY: A—Adults C—Children CF—Children Free S-—3tands RESULTS : ;
) y -
P—Paddock Pr—Programme SF—Stands Free PF—Programme Free 1st(£30) ... o 2nd(£20)....... . 3rd(£10).. A 4th(£8)m}i..’fi?7.m
5th(£6) L\ eth(es).. .. Tth(£4) el Y
ROVERS—Inclusive of Entry to Stands and Paddock 9th(82)..nibiniy 10th(R1) o, R 12th
i prserercapemy VO b s

PARKING FREE AT ALL MEETINGS |

Winner's Time
Fastest Lap..

All the above information is given in good faith at the time of publication

26



RACE 7 Lap Chart for Race 7

EVENT THREE — DAILY MAIL RACE OF THE YEAR
Three-wheelers not exceeding 1,300 c.c.
(By invitation)

20 LAPS 3.30 p-m. / LAPS
XEELE 57 y A wﬂﬁx;ﬂ I8 26 A1 38 39 20
ENTRANTS ........................................................................................................................
________________________________ RESULTS :
1st(£500)......... 7 2nd (£250)..... U( ...... 3rd(£150).... ~ (Z/ 4!h(£100).....{:?.. ......
5th(£50)........5 T 6th(£25) ... .L(z..(. ........ 7th(£15) ... L1/ 8th(£10) ... ...
9th(£10)..... %~ .. and £10 to every finisher
Winner’s Time...........cccocooiieorenecie. Speed.. ... m.p.h.
Fastest Lap....................... flime: s e Speed......................] m.p.h.
29
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1966 SEASO
BROOCHES

Ideal presents

BRANDS H
SNETTERTON

N MALLORY PARK

ATCH

ORDER NOW AND SAVE UP TO 70 /Q

Please send me 1966 Season Brooches and Reserved Car Park label as follows :

Brands Hatch 1966 Car Season

FIVE GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures and
Paddock for all 36 events (except Grand Prix and Kart and
Stock Car meetings) ..

FOUR GUINEAS. Members of the BRSCC and Circuit
Car Clubs. ..

TH;EE GUINEAS. cnly for each accompanymg Iady or
chil -

Mallory Park 1966 Gar Season

FOUR GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures and
Paddock for all I8 events

THREE GUINEAS. Members of the BRSCC and Circuit
Car Clubs

TWO GUINEAS only for each ac;companymg Iady or child

Snetterton 1966 Car Season

FOUR GUINEAS. Aémitting to public enclosures and
Paddock for all I8 events

THREE GUINEAS. Members of the SMRC BRSCC and
Circuit Car Clubs ..

TWO GUINEAS only for each accompanymg iady or child

Brands Hatch 1966 Motorcycle Racing & Scrambles

FIFTY SHILLINGS. Admitting to public enclosures for all
i5 events including six Internationals

Mallory Park 1966 Motorcycle Racing

TWO GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures for all
10 events including three Internationals ..

Snetterton 1966 Motorcycle Racing

THIRTY SHILLINGS. Admitting to public enclosures for
all 16 events, including one International and three National

PARKING FREE—CAR AND MOTORCYCLE EVENTS

Normal Cost  COST £ s. d.
£I507.0 | £55.0 | .o
e
LT g o
£9.18.6 | £4.4.0 | oo,
£3.3.0
£2.2.0
£9.0.0 | £4.4.0 |
£380° .1
£2.20 ...
£6.0.0 | £210.0 | oo
£4.050 | £220 |
£50.0 | £1.00.0 | i
TOTAL £

Send this application form and your remittance to the appropriate circuit:

Brands Hatch Circuit Ltd.
Fawkham, Nr. Dartford,
Kent.

Kirkby Mallory,
Leicester.

NAME

ADDRESS
CLUB (if applicable}

Mallory Rark Circuit Ltd.

Snetterton Circuit Ltd.

Attlieborough,
Norfolk.

Membership No

RAGE 8

EVENT FOUR — INVITATION RACE

10 LAPS 4.15 p.m
ENTRANTS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
RESULTS :
ist(215) ... . 2nd(£10). A%L3055 3rd(£5), A% 2i90a  4th(g4). . \F1=sis
5th(£3) ... 6th(E2) . tiauur 7th(81) .. 20 s  8th(B1) by
Othe o N 10th. oo
Winner's Time.. sSpeadl s rn e SN 5 DN
Fastest Lap c Time..........l.... Speed.........mp.h.
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RAGE 9

EVENT FIVE — INVITATION RACE

10 LAPS

ENTRANTS

4.30 p.m.

Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 73849(T40

RESULTS :
1st(£15) ... 2nd(£10) .. 3rd(£5) ... ath(g4) ...
S5th(£3).. ‘i e TIh(£1) . sl “rgth(RT) o ieniie:.
Oth. .. ......ssae 10th. . o0 e
Winner's Time............... Speed.... ... m.p.h
Fastest Lap............ TR Time............cd® Speed eeemp.h
32

Map of Mallory Park Race Gircuit

Lap Distance — 135 miles
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They all go
together.

That’s why
John always

*
®
e
(8
7

]/

For action-packed
reports and pictures

of all the
sporting events

e

Get your copy

BRITAIN’S BIGGEST SELLING MOTOR CYCLE PAPER




